_ CITIZENS

PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

09-30-2025

PR-M Wind Coverage
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

PR-M
PR-W Wind Coverage

PR-W
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

CR-M Wind Coverage

CR-M
CR-W Wind Coverage

CR-W
CNR-M Wind Coverage

CNR-M
CNR-W Wind Coverage

CNR-W
Citizens Total

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts

Report Run Date : 10-06-2025

Reported Period : 09-30-2025

Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total

State Total

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.

10/6/2025 8:28:50 PM

Policies Inforce
243,785
395,994
639,779

25,072
13,845
38,917
678,696
57,436
24,303
81,739
81,739
75

39

114
770
710
1,480
1,594
2,087
767
2,854
2,854
577
967
1,544
1,544
1,990
899
2,889
2,889
769,316

Building Count
243,785
395,994
639,779

25,072
13,845
38,917
678,696
57,436
24,303
81,739
81,739
198
111
309
4,096
4,324
8,420
8,729
5,868
2,975
8,843
8,843
702
1,549
2,251
2,251
2,856
1,967
4,823
4,823
785,081

Risk Count
243,785
395,994
639,779

25,072
13,845
38,917
678,696
57,436
24,303
81,739
81,739
237
152
389
4,396
5,212
9,608
9,997
7,449
4,428
11,877
11,877
702
1,549
2,251
2,251
2,913
2,086
4,999
4,999
789,559

Current Month-End

Premium With Surcharge

$790,660,328
$932,659,827
$1,723,320,155
$33,823,230
$9,602,472
$43,425,702
$1,766,745,857
$249,949,811
$72,513,483
$322,463,294
$322,463,294
$1,144,628
$1,114,191
$2,258,819
$43,522,257
$50,255,415
$93,777,672
$96,036,491
$114,925,779
$72,025,449
$186,951,228
$186,951,228
$7,726,940
$11,981,607
$19,708,547
$19,708,547
$32,291,081
$14,300,933
$46,592,014
$46,592,014
$2,438,497,431

Total Exposure

$61,488,964,667
$132,748,566,313
$194,237,530,980
$5,571,134,080
$3,776,688,414
$9,347,822,494
$203,585,353,474
$28,447,087,907
$11,441,600,528
$39,888,688,435
$39,888,688,435
$430,421,000
$540,700,500
$971,121,500
$7,677,523,455
$7,903,591,475
$15,581,114,930
$16,552,236,430
$11,191,332,172
$9,693,014,747
$20,884,346,919
$20,884,346,919
$584,072,478
$1,368,547,790
$1,952,620,268
$1,952,620,268
$1,554,006,008
$1,084,083,003
$2,638,089,011
$2,638,089,011
$285,501,334,537

Policies Inforce
317
(1,000)
(683)
(167)
(8)
(175)
(858)
(802)
(546)
(1,348)
(1,348)
(735)
(696)
(1,431)
687
670
1,357
(74)
(115)
(73)
(188)
(188)
(8)
(15)
(23)
(23)
(74)
(35)
(109)
(109)
(2,600)

Building Count
317
(1,000)
(683)
(167)
8
(175)
(858)
(802)
(546)
(1,348)
(1,348)
(4,173)
(4,376)
(8,549)
3,880
4,210
8,090
(459)
(366)
(247)
(613)
(613)
8)
(46)
(54)
(54)
(124)
(50)
(174)
(174)
(3,506)

Change From Prior Month

Risk Count Premium With Surcharge
317 ($787,482,683)
(1,000) ($927,610,769)
(683) ($1,715,093,452)
(167) ($34,418,105)
(8) ($9,691,670)
(175) ($44,109,775)
(858) ($1,759,203,227)
(802) $22,647
(546) $94,362
(1,348) $117,009
(1,348) $117,009
(4,452) ($46,092,770)
(5,295) ($52,091,051)
(9,747) ($98,183,821)
4,136 $42,259,404
5,052 $49,131,093
9,188 $91,390,497
(559) ($6,793,324)
(569) ($15,944,743)
(406) ($10,187,946)
(975) ($26,132,689)
(975) ($26,132,689)
(8) ($85,022)
(46) ($241,419)
(54) ($326,441)
(54) ($326,441)
(130) ($1,625,023)
(52) ($337,931)
(182) ($1,962,954)
(182) ($1,962,954)
(3,976) ($27,555,769)

Total Exposure
($60,397,759,624)
($131,909,525,545)
($192,307,285,169)
($5,583,968,909)
($3,772,293,971)
($9,356,262,880)
($201,663,548,049)
($358,350,375)
($213,897,581)
($572,247,956)
($572,247,956)
($7,803,043,155)
($7,857,743,675)
($15,660,786,830)
$7,171,896,255
$7,356,492,075
$14,528,388,330
($1,132,398,500)
($1,385,155,750)
($1,188,178,170)
($2,573,333,920)
($2,573,333,920)
($6,420,100)
($54,385,400)
($60,805,500)
($60,805,500)
($71,778,600)
($25,673,491)
($97,452,091)
($97,452,091)
($4,281,178,399)
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