

09-30-2025		Current Month-End					Change From Prior Month				
		Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure	Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure
PR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	243,785	243,785	243,785	\$790,660,328	\$61,488,964,667	317	317	317	(\$787,482,683)	(\$60,397,759,624)
	Remainder of State	395,994	395,994	395,994	\$932,659,827	\$132,748,566,313	(1,000)	(1,000)	(1,000)	(\$927,610,769)	(\$131,909,525,545)
	State Total	639,779	639,779	639,779	\$1,723,320,155	\$194,237,530,980	(683)	(683)	(683)	(\$1,715,093,452)	(\$192,307,285,169)
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	25,072	25,072	25,072	\$33,823,230	\$5,571,134,080	(167)	(167)	(167)	(\$34,418,105)	(\$5,583,968,909)
	Remainder of State	13,845	13,845	13,845	\$9,602,472	\$3,776,688,414	(8)	(8)	(8)	(\$9,691,670)	(\$3,772,293,971)
	State Total	38,917	38,917	38,917	\$43,425,702	\$9,347,822,494	(175)	(175)	(175)	(\$44,109,775)	(\$9,356,262,880)
PR-M	State Total	678,696	678,696	678,696	\$1,766,745,857	\$203,585,353,474	(858)	(858)	(858)	(\$1,759,203,227)	(\$201,663,548,049)
PR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	57,436	57,436	57,436	\$249,949,811	\$28,447,087,907	(802)	(802)	(802)	\$22,647	(\$358,350,375)
	Remainder of State	24,303	24,303	24,303	\$72,513,483	\$11,441,600,528	(546)	(546)	(546)	\$94,362	(\$213,897,581)
	State Total	81,739	81,739	81,739	\$322,463,294	\$39,888,688,435	(1,348)	(1,348)	(1,348)	\$117,009	(\$572,247,956)
PR-W	State Total	81,739	81,739	81,739	\$322,463,294	\$39,888,688,435	(1,348)	(1,348)	(1,348)	\$117,009	(\$572,247,956)
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	75	198	237	\$1,144,628	\$430,421,000	(735)	(4,173)	(4,452)	(\$46,092,770)	(\$7,803,043,155)
	Remainder of State	39	111	152	\$1,114,191	\$540,700,500	(696)	(4,376)	(5,295)	(\$52,091,051)	(\$7,857,743,675)
	State Total	114	309	389	\$2,258,819	\$971,121,500	(1,431)	(8,549)	(9,747)	(\$98,183,821)	(\$15,660,786,830)
CR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	770	4,096	4,396	\$43,522,257	\$7,677,523,455	687	3,880	4,136	\$42,259,404	\$7,171,896,255
	Remainder of State	710	4,324	5,212	\$50,255,415	\$7,903,591,475	670	4,210	5,052	\$49,131,093	\$7,356,492,075
	State Total	1,480	8,420	9,608	\$93,777,672	\$15,581,114,930	1,357	8,090	9,188	\$91,390,497	\$14,528,388,330
CR-M	State Total	1,594	8,729	9,997	\$96,036,491	\$16,552,236,430	(74)	(459)	(559)	(\$6,793,324)	(\$1,132,398,500)
CR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	2,087	5,868	7,449	\$114,925,779	\$11,191,332,172	(115)	(366)	(569)	(\$15,944,743)	(\$1,385,155,750)
	Remainder of State	767	2,975	4,428	\$72,025,449	\$9,693,014,747	(73)	(247)	(406)	(\$10,187,946)	(\$1,188,178,170)
	State Total	2,854	8,843	11,877	\$186,951,228	\$20,884,346,919	(188)	(613)	(975)	(\$26,132,689)	(\$2,573,333,920)
CR-W	State Total	2,854	8,843	11,877	\$186,951,228	\$20,884,346,919	(188)	(613)	(975)	(\$26,132,689)	(\$2,573,333,920)
CNR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	577	702	702	\$7,726,940	\$584,072,478	(8)	(8)	(8)	(\$85,022)	(\$6,420,100)
	Remainder of State	967	1,549	1,549	\$11,981,607	\$1,368,547,790	(15)	(46)	(46)	(\$241,419)	(\$54,385,400)
	State Total	1,544	2,251	2,251	\$19,708,547	\$1,952,620,268	(23)	(54)	(54)	(\$326,441)	(\$60,805,500)
CNR-M	State Total	1,544	2,251	2,251	\$19,708,547	\$1,952,620,268	(23)	(54)	(54)	(\$326,441)	(\$60,805,500)
CNR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	1,990	2,856	2,913	\$32,291,081	\$1,554,006,008	(74)	(124)	(130)	(\$1,625,023)	(\$71,778,600)
	Remainder of State	899	1,967	2,086	\$14,300,933	\$1,084,083,003	(35)	(50)	(52)	(\$337,931)	(\$25,673,491)
	State Total	2,889	4,823	4,999	\$46,592,014	\$2,638,089,011	(109)	(174)	(182)	(\$1,962,954)	(\$97,452,091)
CNR-W	State Total	2,889	4,823	4,999	\$46,592,014	\$2,638,089,011	(109)	(174)	(182)	(\$1,962,954)	(\$97,452,091)
Citizens Total	State Total	769,316	785,081	789,559	\$2,438,497,431	\$285,501,334,537	(2,600)	(3,506)	(3,976)	(\$27,555,769)	(\$4,281,178,399)

¹⁾ Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

²⁾ Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.